

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Text

File #: 08-530, Version: 1

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK IN THE COUNTY OF ESSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE ENTERING INTO, EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF A USE, OCCUPANCY AND CAPITAL GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF NEWARK RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF CITY-SECURED POLICE FACILITY REVENUE BONDS OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF NEWARK AND AUTHORIZING A PUBLIC HEARING THEREON AND PUBLICATION THEREOF.